Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Town of Truckee 10183 Airport Road
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Truckee, California 96161
County Clerk County of: Nevada	(Address)
	,
Project Title: Stockrest Springs Transit Shelter	
Project Applicant: Town of Truckee, CA	
Project Location - Specific:	
10470 East Jiboom Street, Truckee, CA 96161	
Project Location - City: Truckee	Project Location - County: Nevada
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:	
Construct a transit shelter at the existing trasit stop on the West side of the Stockrest	
Springs Roundabout, located on Truckee Way.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Town of Truckee	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Riley Powers	
Exempt Status: (check one):	i
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));	
 □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Existing Facilities, 1501 (c) 	
□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:	
Reasons why project is exempt:	
The project is a minor alteration to an existing public street facility with minimal	
grading required.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Riley Powers	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 530-581-2931
If filed by applicant:	
 Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No	
Signature:	Date: 02/02/2022 Title Ingineering Technician II
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:	